BRUSH BASE ASM-100B O 1

BRIk S pk-100B

G

_Ur .r “__“_ﬂx...-..



BNT
包含审批日期的图章


FHEE (PARTS LIST)

Dragoon 100B

WES 5 LG HE || HWET 5 LG HE
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 301591 Brush base E Il JHa 1

2 301071 Support Sam 1

3 301081 Support R 1

4 301061 Support S 1

5 301601 Support S 2
6 310971 Support s 1

7 410351 Shaft 2] 1

8 211701 Bushing = 2
9 360291 Spring i 4
10 360331 Spring s 3 2
11 400531 Bushing = 4
12 430501 Stud bolt WA 1

13 400381 Bushing %= 2
14 631041 Plain washer 6 FH6 6
15 630041 Spring lock washer 6 6 6
16 601431 Hex head bolt M6X12 SRS AR MBX12 6
17 632051 Plain L washer 10 HoRFE 10 8
18 621061 Hex nut M10 INAIEERE M10 3
19 631061 Plain washer 10 P10 8
20 620061 Hex lock nut M10 AN R IR EE M10 7
21 601861 Hex head bolt M10X40 AN FiE R M10X40 3
22 601841 Hex head bolt M10X30 HR7S F I8 M10X30 2

23 631051 Plain washer 8 P8 24
24 620051 Hex lock nut M8 INH B IR BE M8 8
25 622061 Hex thin nut M10 I\ IR EE M10 2
26 601631 Hex head bolt M8X25 ARSI MBX25 16
27 621051 Hex nut M8 NFHIBREE M8 8




02

BRUSH CLAMP ASM-100B

F 30 5 %-100B




FHEE (PARTS LIST)

Dragoon 100B

WES M5 ZRREHH HE | | HES M5 ZRREHH HE
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 242111 Brush 19" 1918} il 2
2 240131 Pad driver 19" 19N 1 4% 2
3 700351 Brush motor SSUTEERIIN 2
4 450491 Flange b= 2
5 450481 Brush plate il [ € i 2
6 250411 Joint li5R1IRT] 2
7 400321 Bushing £ 12
8 311061 Clamp SO 2
9 400621 Bushing S 2
10 430631 Special nut FRRRARRE 2
11 430681 Stud WA 2
12 360381 Spring B4 2
13 212111 Knob il 2
14 640431 Plain parallel key 6X30 P 6X30 2
15 631041 Plain washer 6 FH6 8
16 630041 Spring lock washer 6 HEHE 6 8
17 601441 Hex head bolt M6X16 HEIS SRR MBX16 8
18 615241 Hex socket CTSK head screw M6X16 | 75T k124] M6X16 2
19 631051 Plain washer 8 P8 12
20 630051 Spring lock washer 8 8 14
21 601631 Hex head bolt M8X25 HEIS SRR M8X25 12
22 633031 Plain XL washer 8 RSP 8 2
23 601621 Hex head bolt M8X20 Hh7S IR R M8X20 2
24 622051 Hex thin nut M8 7N EERE M8 2




At

&

i3

FRAME ASM

03




TAEE R (PARTS LIST)

Dragoon100B
WES ki85 ZRREHH HE | | HHEHS M5 ZRREHH £
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 301031 Frame JER 4 1 29 630041 Spring lock washer 6 6 5
2 400241 Bushing = 4 30 601441 Hex head bolt M6X16 AN SRR MBX16 4
3 300991 Shaft i 1 31 640401 Retaining ring 16 A HPERIE 16 2
4 330611 Arm mE 2 32 621041 Hex nut M6 INFIIREE M6 4
5 640371 Fork G 6X12 Xk 6X12 4 33 621051 Hex nut M8 INFHIREE M8 5
6 640381 Clip pin SP 6X12 4 6X12 4 34 630061 Spring lock washer 10 HEH A0 2
7 430491 Stud bolt WA 2 35 632041 Plain L washer 8 JnKF 8 2
8 340111 Rod EARS 1 36 630051 Spring lock washer 8 JHEER g 4
9 640141 Fork G 8X32 Nk 8X32 1 37 601611 Hex head bolt M8X16 AN FIRRE M8X16 2
10 640151 Clip pin SP 8X32 411 8X32 1 38 632051 Plain L washer 10 K10 2
11 640121 Fork G 8X16 NIk 8X16 1 39 601481 Hex head bolt M6X35 AR5 F 8 MBX35 1
12 640131 Clip pin SP 8X16 431 8X16 1 40 631041 Plain washer 6 FH6 7
13 301001 Shaft i 1 41 622041 Hex thin nut M6 INFE IR EE M6 3
14 430411 Ajusting washer IR 2 42 620061 Hex lock nut M10 7N AR IEEE M10 1
15 360291 Spring i 1 43 601451 Hex head bolt M6X20 AN FAIZEE MBX20 1
16 301051 Support P& 1 44 610311 CR pan head screw M5X6 P i Sk 84T M5X6 12
17 430521 Stud bolt WA 1 45 631051 Plain washer 8 P8 5
18 430511 Stud bolt W 1 46 601621 Hex head bolt M8X20 AN FIRRE M8X20 1
19 330061 Pedal TR 1 47 601661 Hex head bolt M8X40 HPIS FyigAE: M8X40 1
20 250111 Pedal cover PEAR 2 1 48 601421 Hex head bolt M6X10 AR5 fiEAE MEX10 1
21 300981 Arm 7 1 49 631021 Plain washer 4 P4 2
22 730321 Microswitch Tsh 5% 1 50 630021 Spring lock washer 4 PR 4 2
23 360251 Spring L 1 51 610231 CR pan head screw M4X25 T+ 8L IBE] MAX25 2
24 211751 Bushing = 1 52 615441 Hex socket CTSK head screw M8X30 7S UL IZRET MBX30 1
25 400561 Bushing £ 1 53 601471 Hex head bolt M6X30 AN F K MBX30 1
26 710261 Horn 36V i )\ 1 54 622051 Hex thin nut M8 I\ R RE M8 1
27 211101 Plastic mount FL i [ 5 12 55 631061 Plain washer 10 THA10 1
28 633021 Plain XL washer 6 BT 6 2 56 None Main wheel ASM Ja ¥ M (Z7506) 2




T L% LIFT ASM O :I

2PPEeeC
YTy



FBIE B (PARTS LIST)

Dragoon 100B

BES 45 B EH ¥E || THEHS 45 B EH g
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 301021 Lift arm PEhr e 1 29 633031 Plain XL washer 8 FERFHL 8 2
2 400521 Bushing E 2 30 630051 Spring lock washer 8 T 8 8
3 700371 Linear Actuator HEFFHAL 1 31 601621 Hex head bolt M8X20 AN FIERE M8X20 2
4 301041 Support X 1 32 601921 Hex head bolt M10X70 ARTS 2R M10X70 1
5 730321 Microswitch BEh L 1 33 631051 Plain washer 8 Tk 8 18
6 211071 Bushing = 4 34 601641 Hex head bolt M8X30 AN FIERE MBX30 4
7 400481 Bushing = 2 35 621051 Hex nut M8 INFIEEE M8 4
8 410361 Shaft h 1 36 632041 Plain L washer 8 PR 8 6
9 360271 Spring B 1 37 601611 Hex head bolt M8X16 AR7N FIERE MBX16 2
10 330261 Arm e 4 38 601631 Hex head bolt M8X25 AR AR MBX25 1
11 400361 Bushing = 4 39 622051 Hex thin nut M8 ISR RE M8 2
12 211171 Spacer PIEp SIS 2 40 601661 Hex head bolt M8X40 ARNFIZRE MBX40 1
13 700381 Gear motor AT LB 1 41 631061 Plain washer 10 SFH 10 4
14 301011 Support P& 1 42 600421 Cup head square neck bolt M8X20 Fe [l Sk 77 g M8X20 4
15 310961 Support B2 1 43 620051 Hex lock nut M8 NFER 2 M8 8
16 730331 Microswitch BEh I 2 44 631021 Plain washer 4 Tk 4 6
17 211741 Spacer iy Sk 1 45 610241 CR pan head screw M4X30 B S IBET M4X30 2
18 330641 Support P& 2 46 630041 Spring lock washer 6 I 6 5
19 360291 Spring i 5 2 47 601431 Hex head bolt M6X12 AR FIERE M6X12 2
20 640101 Fork G 6X24 NIk 6X24 2 48 601451 Hex head bolt M6X20 AT fIE R M6X20 6
21 640111 Clip pin SP 6X24 430 6X24 2 49 601481 Hex head bolt M6X35 Hh75 F e MBX35 5
22 601441 Hex head bolt M6X16 AR 7S F I8 M6X16 1 50 633021 Plain XL washer 6 FERFH 6 1
23 632051 Plain L washer 10 K410 4 51 610281 CR pan head screw M4X50 Ak HBET M4X50 2
24 601901 Hex head bolt M10X60 AT F 2R M10X60 3 52 621021 Hex nut M4 N FIEEE M4 2
25 620061 Hex lock nut M10 7N FA BB RE M10 4 53 630021 Spring lock washer 4 4 2
26 615261 Hex socket CTSK head screw M6X25 | Y75 fUTkIB4T MBX25 2 54 601491 Hex head bolt M6X40 HR7S F B MBX40 2
27 631041 Plain washer 6 FH 6 28 55 621041 Hex nut M6 NFIEEE M6 4
28 620041 Hex lock nut M6 7N F R IEE M6 13




MAIN WHEEL ASM

Ja e J




FBIE B (PARTS LIST)

Dragoon 100B

BES 45 B EH ¥E || THEHS 45 B EH g
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 300901 Support P& 1
2 400511 Bushing £y 1
3 410321 Shaft i 1
4 430481 Stud bolt A 1
5 450451 Brake block M 75 1
6 400491 Bushing = 1
7 420081 Brake drum GIES 1
8 660021 Deep groove ball bearing 6205 TRVAERH K 6205 4
9 400501 Bushing £ 1
10 550141 Main wheel Fi 1
11 211711 Dust cover DIREs 1
12 330651 Arm il 1
13 640361 E ring 12 ELRIF 12 1
14 630061 Spring lock washer 10 A0 6
15 631061 Plain washer 10 T 10 6
16 620061 Hex lock nut M10 NABUEIZEEE M10 1
17 631051 Plain washer 8 P8 4
18 630051 Spring lock washer 8 PRI 8 4
19 601611 Hex head bolt M8X16 A7 A IRFE MBX16 4
20 630041 Spring lock washer 6 IR 6 1
21 601441 Hex head bolt M6X16 A7 IR MBX16 1
22 601851 Hex head bolt M10X35 A7 F IR M10X35 4
23 633041 Plain XL washer 10 R 10 1
24 601831 Hex head bolt M10X25 AN AR M10X25 1
25 633021 Plain XL washer 6 TR 6 1




06

SOLUTION TANK ASM




FBIE B (PARTS LIST)

Dragoon 100B

BES 45 B EH ¥E || THEHS 45 B EH g
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 200301 Solution tank AR 1 29 614241 Hex socket head cap screw M6X16 7S A SR IR ET MBX16 2
2 310921 Support ) 2 30 610331 CR pan head screw M5X10 Ak IBET M5X10 2
3 310891 Support P& 1 31 600621 Cup head square neck bolt M10X20 e[ Sk 77 g M10X20 1
4 211362 Bumper wheel ZZppie 2 32 631061 Plain washer 10 FE10 1
5 410371 Axle Hh 2 33 621061 Hex nut M10 NFIEEE M10 1
6 310901 Support X4 1 34 601491 Hex head bolt M6X40 AN FIERE M6X40 2
7 310871 Support o 1 35 620041 Hex lock nut M6 AN FBURIEEE M6 2
8 310831 Support X 1 36 621041 Hex nut M6 INFHIERE M6 2
9 310841 Support X4 1 37 630061 Spring lock washer 10 FER 0 1
10 250421 Gasket ] 2 38 632041 Plain L washer 8 N 4
11 212001 Elbow 3 2 39 630051 Spring lock washer 8 i 8 4
12 230391 Float FER 1 40 601611 Hex head bolt M8X16 AT g M8X16 4
13 220501 Pipe KE 1
14 530151 Fitting Barbed G1/2 Pk G112 1
15 250261 Gasket G el 1
16 210251 Cover Fn 1
17 211101 Plastic mount FLA [ 52 R 2
18 740131 Power Connect F YA Sk A 1
19 740141 Power Connect HL YA Sk 4L 1
20 770101 Headlight LED LEDKAT 1
21 250521 Plug asm GBI 1
22 530111 Nipple G1/2 Pk G112 1
23 650061 O-ring 10X2.65 OJE & 10X2.65 1
24 615241 Hex socket CTSK head screw M6X16 | /N UL kI2%] M6X16 6
25 632031 Plain L washer 6 PPN 6
26 631041 Plain washer 6 FH6 12
27 630041 Spring lock washer 6 HEHE 6 12
28 601441 Hex head bolt M6X16 HRINFIZRE M6X16 10




RECOVERY TANK ASM




FBIE B (PARTS LIST)

Dragoon 100B

BES 45 B EH ¥E || THEHS 45 B EH g
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 200311 Recovery tank Il 1 29 630031 Spring lock washer 5 D 3
2 410211 Pivot Eagiil 1 30 601241 Hex head bolt M5X16 AN IR M5X16 3
3 211731 Plastic nipple ISR 1 31 612351 CR raised CTSK screw M5X16 bR TS 2T MBX16 4
4 220511 Suction tube W5 1 32 601611 Hex head bolt M8X16 GRS B M8X16 2
5 211691 Elbow =3 1 33 633031 Plain XL washer 8 TR 8 2
6 220462 Drain hose H5E 1 34 631051 Plain washer 8 P8 2
7 211301 Spacer gy 2 35 621051 Hex nut M8 INFHIERE M8 2
8 211311 Plastic shim PE ] A 2 36 614231 Hex socket head cap screw M6X12 7S A B SR 2ET M6X12 6
9 340081 Prop i 1 37 600241 Cup head square neck bolt M6X25 Fe 5| Sk 7 SAE A MEX25 6
10 211151 Hose clip e 3 38 632031 Plain L washer 6 N ) 6
11 250031 Handle bumper FARGE ph 2 620041 Hex lock nut M6 NP IEEE M6 6
12 211081 Spacer P8 k] 2
13 310851 Support P& 1
14 330591 Support XH 1
15 210241 Plastic washer YR 2
16 360301 Spring PR 1
17 730421 Float switch K I % 1
18 211721 Plastic guard IR 1
19 210261 Plastic washer YR 4
20 211101 Plastic mount FL o [ 5 e 5
21 220472 Suction hose Wy 1
22 840301 Label PR 1
23 640071 Clamp 33-57mm W4 33-57mm 1
24 520011 Hinge BB 2
25 601651 Hex head bolt M8X35 ARN FIERE MBX35 2
26 610351 CR pan head screw M5X16 Ak IEET M5X16 6
27 610331 CR pan head screw M5X10 Ak IEET M5X10 5
28 632021 Plain L washer 5 RSP 5 3




SEAT ASM

R Jed




FE R (PARTS LIST)

Dragoon 100B

BES 45 B EH ¥E || THEHS 45 B EH HE
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 200281 Tank KA 1 29 615251 Hex socket CTSK head screw M6X20 | 975 A ULk 44T M6BX20 8
2 230181 Seat PR 1 30 610351 CR pan head screw M5X16 74 k8% M5X16 4
3 730211 Seat switch JE R T 5% 1 31 631051 Plain washer 8 P8 1
4 230281 Deadening MERER 1 32 601621 Hex head bolt M8X20 AN FiEkE M8X20 1
5 330491 Guard EETd 1 33 633031 Plain XL washer 8 FERP# 8 1
6 770091 Winking light replaced by 770041 NS 1 34 620051 Hex lock nut M8 NP IE R M8 1
7 260141 Cover T 1
8 211101 Plastic mount FL ot [ 5 e 6
9 520021 Hinge B 2
10 210261 Plastic washer TH g} 10
11 310911 Support b% 3 1
12 211081 Plastic spacer ¥H LA 1
13 210241 Plastic washer ¥ | 1
14 330401 Charger support FEHLEE SO 28 1
15 210041 Plastic spacer R RE 4
16 760341 Charger DC36V30A o HL 3% DC36V30A 1
17 601651 Hex head bolt M8X35 A7 AR MBX35 5
18 610331 CR pan head screw M5X10 Ak IEET M5X10 6
19 631031 Plain washer 5 PS5 8
20 630031 Spring lock washer 5 WD 8
21 610371 CR pan head screw M5X25 AR IRET M5X25 4
22 632041 Plain L washer 8 RS2 8 4
23 630051 Spring lock washer 8 W8 4
24 612341 CR raised CTSK screw M5X12 P2k R ET M5X12 3
25 612381 CR raised CTSK screw M5X30 P20k 24T M5X30 2
26 617081 CR pan head tapping screw ST3.5X16 | #% 3k H Big4T ST3.5X16 3
27 612351 CR raised CTSK screw M5X16 T+ 2Pk IRET M5X16 3
28 612361 CR raised CTSK screw M5X20 YR IBRET M5X20 2




09

SUCTION ASM




FE R (PARTS LIST)

Dragoon 100B

BES 45 B EH ¥E || THEHS 45 B EH g
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 200131 Cover &5 1 29 601241 Hex head bolt M5X16 AN FIERE M5X16 6
2 200141 Cover &t 1 30 611341 CR CTSK head screw M5X12 T FPUERIBET M5X12 2
3 230191 Gasket Bkt 1 31 612191 CR raised CTSK screw M4X10 UL AB4T MAX10 2
4 700331 Vacuum motor DC36V HAHL DC36V 1 32 617071 CR pan head tapping screw ST3.5X13 | +5¢ 43k [ BUiB4T ST3.5X13 2
5 220292 Suction hose WG yE 1 33 617141 CR pan head tapping screw ST4.2X16 |14k 0 BUIB4T ST4.2X16 4
6 210281 Suction elbow W5 A Sk 1 34 617131 CR pan head tapping screw ST4.2X13 |18k 0 BUIB4T ST4.2X13 4
7 230041 Gasket | 1
8 211131 Spacer pIEp SR 2
9 210261 Plastic washer pIEp S 2
10 430311 Prop STAE 2
11 211261 Support Sche 1
12 230101 Deadening W 1
13 640051 Clamp 27-51mm M4 27-51mm 2
14 260071 Deadening cover HEE 1
15 230271 Deadening MERER i 1
16 500011 Filter JURY e 1
17 210491 Splash Protection BTk OR A 2% 1
18 310601 Hook ¥ 1
19 330341 Plaque JEAR 2
20 230121 Deadening R 1
21 230111 Deadening HE R 1
22 230131 Deadening HER 1
23 211111 Plastic mount FLAT [ E g 1
24 617531 CR CTSK hd tapping screw ST4.2X13 |1k H B 24T ST4.2X13 1
25 632021 Plain L washer 5 PRSP 5 10
26 610351 CR pan head screw M5X16 B SLIBET M5X16 2
27 612371 CR raised CTSK screw M5X25 PR IRET M5X25 2
28 623011 Hex nut with flange M5 INFHIEETHIBEE M5 2




LU PSYRS

SQUEEGEE CONTROL ASM




T 75 5 (PARTS LIST)

Dragoon 100B

A5 =H5 ARG ¥g BHEE 2H5 BRE ARG ¥E
_ITEM  PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION | QTY. | ITEM  PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 301341  Coupling s 1 29 631041  Plain washer 6 Tk 6 8
2 300951 Arm i R 1 30 630041 Spring lock washer 6 P 6 2
3 400401  Bushing = 1 31 601431 Hex head bolt M6X12 Shos ik MBX12 2
4 640391  Fork G10X20 XL 10X20 1 3 630061  Spring lock washer 10 W 10 7
5 211811 Plastic spacer YL 1 33 632031 Plain L washer 6 MK F# 6 2
6 360351  Spring i 2 34 601471 Hex head bolt M6X30 Shos ik MBX30 1
7 540141 Chain B 1 35 620041 Hex lock nut M6 NABUE IR M6 1
8 300931 Support L 1 36 631071 Plain washer 12 T 12 2
9 520101 Gas spring R i 1 37 630071 Spring lock washer 12 AT 12 2
10 640371  Fork G 6X12 Sk 6X12 2
11 640381  Clip pin SP 6X12 H41 6X12 2
12 330821 Coupling AR 1
‘ 13 410431  Shaft e ‘ 11 ‘ ‘ ‘
14 330812  Support S 2
15 550261  Caster 3inch 30 3 e 2
16 212371 Knob ekl 2
‘ 17 633041  Plain XL washer 10 AT 10 ‘ 1 ‘ ‘
18 601841  Hex head bolt M10X30 SN Fir i H M10X30 8
19 601481 Hex head bolt M6X35 SN Fir i HE MBX35 2
20 621041 Hex nut M6 AN FEEEE M6 2
21 622041 Hex thin nut M6 iz EE M6 4
2 601451 Hex head bolt M6X20 SRR MBX20 4
23 631061 Plain washer 10 Pk 10 8
24 620061 Hex lock nut M10 ANABURIRRE M10 1
25 624041  Lid nut M6 AR M6 2
% 633031  Plain XL washer 8 KP4 88 N
27 630051 Spring lock washer 8 FEEI 8 2
28 601621 Hex head bolt M8X20 SN Fir i HE MBX20 2



11

SQUEEGEE ASM-1260

R KPR 1260




FHBE R (PARTS LIST)

Dragoon 100B

BES 45 B EH ¥E || THEHS 45 B EH g
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 300891 Squeegee body MK\ Ak 1
2 250611 Rear rubber--NR Ja k- RIREIR 1
250801 Rear rubber--PU(Optional) Ja il S-SR AR (T i) 1
3 250811 Front rubber—-NR i S - R IMGIR 1
250621 Front rubber--PU(Optional) T 2% SR Z R (T i) 1
4 310811 Front blade AR 1
5 310821 Rear blade J& AR 1
6 430321 Stud bolt A 2
7 360281 Spring S 2
8 212111 Knob et 2
9 211272 Bumper wheel i i 2
10 400391 Bushing £ 2
11 210471 Wing nut M6 HIWZEE M6 12
12 630061 Spring lock washer 10 HE 0 2
13 631061 Plain washer 10 T 10 2
14 633031 Plain XL washer 8 FeRF 8 2
15 632041 Plain L washer 8 PPN B F R 4
16 631051 Plain washer 8 P8 2
17 630051 Spring lock washer 8 B 2
18 601711 Hex head bolt M8X65 AN RS MBX65 2
19 620051 Hex lock nut M8 INFA B IR LE M8 2
20 610311 CR pan head screw M5X6 + 7k 25T M5X6 18
21 622041 Hex thin nut M6 7N A E R RE M6 12
22 613371 Hex socket set screw M6X25 7S F &8 MBX25 12
23 601431 Hex head bolt M6X12 AN FIERE M6X12 12
24 631041 Plain washer 6 Fik 6 24




STEERING ASM

B 7] S ok



FHEE (PARTS LIST)

Dragoon 100B

WES 245 ZRR A% ¥E | |GES 245 ZRR A% g
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 300911 Steering prop B SAE 1 29 601621 Hex head bolt M8X20 A7 SRR M8X20 1
2 410331 Steering shaft L 1 30 601641 Hex head bolt M8X30 HI7S F IR MBX30 2
3 670161 Chain 06B V&1 06B 1 31 622051 Hex thin nut M8 7N A I RE M8 2
4 410551 Steering shaft e 1 32 601231 Hex head bolt M5X12 ANTS AIE R M5X12 6
5 660191 Bearing mount Mz PFL203 2 33 621031 Hex nut M5 INFHIERE M5 6
6 660201 Bearing SB203 & SB203 1 34 630041 Spring lock washer 6 IR 6 4
7 660131 Bearing mount A E PFL204 2 35 621051 Hex nut M8 INFHMERE M8 1
8 660141 Bearing SB204 & SB204 1
9 520031 Universal joint JilHTi PB-S25-14D-56 1
10 660111 Bearing mount Hh7& & PFL205 2
11 660121 Bearing SB205 4 SB205 1
12 310861 Support X 1
13 210521 Plastic collar TR} 2
14 220171 Bellows WL 1
15 570111 Steering wheel Wk 1
16 570101 Rotation handle ek A7 1
17 212301 Cover A 1
18 631041 Plain washer 6 P 6 10
19 601461 Hex head bolt M6X25 AN FHIERE MBX25 4
20 632031 Plain L washer 6 IR 6 8
21 621041 Hex nut M6 INFHIZERE M6 4
22 620041 Hex lock nut M6& NN IEEE M6 6
23 600421 Cup head square neck bolt M8X20 a5 Sk J7 SiE S M8X20 4
24 600221 Cup head square neck bolt M6X16 e [5] Sk 7 SE 4 MEX16 2
25 631051 Plain washer 8 P8 9
26 620051 Hex lock nut M8 INFHBR IR EE M8 6
27 632041 Plain L washer 8 HoKFE 8 3
28 630051 Spring lock washer 8 PREEHL 8 2




13

TRACTION ASM

UXE) L




F3EE (PARTS LIST)

Dragoon 100B

mHES /5 2R EHE ¥E | | WMES 45 2GR BE
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 300971 Traction frame UKz 48 1 29 601651 Hex head bolt M8X35 AN FiE A M8X35 1
2 330631 Plaque SCHERR 1 30 621051 Hex nut M8 av il SNt 1
3 700341 Traction motor 25| L 1 31 632031 Plain L washer 6 MR- 6 3
4 440071 Pinion R 1 32 614641 Hex socket head cap screw M10X30 7S A IR R Sk 84T M10X30 5
5 330621 Plaque R 1 33 601841 Hex head bolt M10X30 A7 FigAE M10X30 5
6 660211 Bearing UCF205 & UCF205 2 34 630061 Spring lock washer 10 10 7
7 410311 Traction shaft KBk 1 35 631061 Plain washer 10 P10 6
8 550131 Traction wheel IKEE 1 36 614521 Hex socket head cap screw M8X70 7SS BIRE S IRET M8X70 4
9 670181 Chain 08B-1 V& 15% 08B-1 1 37 630051 Spring lock washer 8 I8 5
10 420031 Bearing mount i 7 R 1 38 601831 Hex head bolt M10X25 HhINF g M10X25 1
1 420041 Bearing mount gk 7 R 1 39 633041 Plain XL washer 10 TR 10 1
12 660071 Deep groove ball bearing 6010 TR ER 7K 6010 2 40 631071 Plain washer 12 P12 10
13 300961 Plaque SCHERR 1 41 630071 Spring lock washer 12 PR 12 2
14 400341 Spacer RS 1 42 602041 Hex head bolt M12X35 AN FIERE M12X35 2
15 440171 Steering pinion T EER 1 43 631051 Plain washer 8 R ] 4
16 260061 Cover #=r 1

17 211121 Spacer I} 3

18 211191 Dust cover ik 1

19 640191 Plain parallel key 6X50 P4 6X50 1

20 640311 Plain parallel key 6X20 P4 6X20 2

21 602051 Hex head bolt M12X40 A7 F IR M12X40 8

22 620071 Hex lock nut M12 N B IERE M12 8

23 601631 Hex head bolt M8X25 HRIS FigHE: M8X25 1

24 633031 Plain XL washer 8 FERFE 8 1

25 615241 Hex socket CTSK head screw M6X16 WS ADTKIZET M6X16 3

26 601451 Hex head bolt M6X20 AN FIRRE M6X20 6

27 630041 Spring lock washer 6 FE 6 6

28 631041 Plain washer 6 T 6 3




WATER CONTROL ASM 1 1

IR L,




B R (PARTS LIST)

Dragoon 100B

BES 45 B EH ¥E || THEHS 45 B EH g
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 310931 Support X4 1 28 601431 Hex head bolt M6X12 HR7S F B MBX12 6
2 310941 Support X4 1 29 601551 Hex head bolt M6X70 AN IR MBXT70 2
3 530161 Nipple Pk 1 30 620041 Hex lock nut M6 NABUEIZE M6 4
4 500041 Filter R/ 1 31 631031 Plain washer 5 FH 5 1
5 510031 Cock Bk 1 32 640231 Split pin 2X14 44 2X14 1
6 530151 Fitting barbed G1/2 B3k G172 1 33 631051 Plain washer 8 P8 1
7 530101 Elbow sk 1 34 632011 Plain L washer 4 PR 4 1
8 220531 Pipe LG 1 35 610181 CR pan head screw M4X8 T B SLIBET M4AX8 3
9 330331 Lever A 1 36 631021 Plain washer 4 Tk 4 2
10 340101 Rod EEAERF 1 37 621031 Hex nut M5 INFHIERE M5 1
11 430081 Special nut M5 EPigEE M5 1 38 601441 Hex head bolt M6X16 ST AR MEX16 2
12 360051 Spring g 1 39 630021 Spring lock washer 4 R4 1
13 210411 Plastic washer 6 RIH6 2
14 210261 Plastic washer I} B 1
15 210351 Handle B 1
16 220551 Pipe A 1
17 310481 Support be S 1
18 710021 Solenoid valve EHL T 1) 1
19 220541 Pipe i 1
20 310201 Support be S 1
21 530171 Distributor fitting =imdEsk 1
22 530071 Fitting barbed G3/8 Pk G3/8 1
23 530141 Fitting barbed G3/8 Pk G3/8 2
24 220561 Pipe(86B) % (86B) 2

220571 Pipe(100B) 4 (100B) 2
25 640031 Clamp 13-19mm %4 13-19mm 6
26 631041 Plain washer 6 FH6 14
27 630041 Spring lock washer 6 HER G 6




LN
—

ELECTRICAL CONPENENTS ASM

0

ju
o

e\ @\ @\

"o o

e N VN
T e\

LA NN e
R
B B\@\ g

mvd /m/ﬂgﬁ a

\




B R (PARTS LIST)

Dragoon 100B

BES 45 B EH ¥E || THEHS 45 B EH g
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 720131 Speed controller (7CH4Q96M) AR B2 (TCHAQI6M) 1 29 430391 Plain washer 8 Tk 8- 14
2 211091 Fuse mount R I6E 22 [8] 5 Ja 2 30 430381 Hex thin nut M8 7N R RE M8--H 4R 3
3 710271 Horn 36V Ny 2% 36V 1 31 631021 Plain washer 4 4 26
4 211071 Plastic spacer LIzp SR 6 32 630021 Spring lock washer 4 AL 4 20
5 710291 Relay gk 28 3 33 610211 CR pan head screw M4X16 T B IBET M4AX16 6
6 311271 Support Y 1 34 610221 CR pan head screw M4X20 TSR IRET M4X20 4
7 710121 Relay gk 28 4 35 601671 Hex head bolt M8X45 AN IR MBX45 3
8 710171 Relay k28 2 36 601651 Hex head bolt M8X35 AR7N FIERE MBX35 1
9 730161 Circuit breaker 25A 7% 2% 25A 3 37 631051 Plain washer 8 “FiA 8 4
10 730141 Circuit breaker 3A B 28 3A 1 38 630051 Spring lock washer 8 s 8 8
11 730411 Circuit breaker 5A replaced by 730171 |4 #% 5A 2 39 622051 Hex thin nut M8 7N TR RE M8 4
12 330661 Bridge AR 1 40 621051 Hex nut M8 N HEEE M8 4
13 330671 Bridge S A 1 41 610201 CR pan head screw M4X12 SR IBAT MAX12 14
14 730341 Fuse 100A LRI 22 100A 1 42 632011 Plain L washer 4 K 4 2
15 300921 Instrument prop NESu s 1 43 632021 Plain L washer 5 IKP 5 6
16 310951 Instrument board AXFAR 1 44 630031 Spring lock washer 5 RIS 6
17 840661 Operation decal TR ARAE 1 45 601241 Hex head bolt M5X16 HEISSiEAE M5X16 6
18 211771 Plastic guard TR R 1 46 612351 CR raised CTSK screw M5X16 + 72Uk I2ET M5X16 12
19 730231 Switch PAPS 1 47 610331 CR pan head screw M5X10 Sk I8 4T M5X10 2
20 730111 Key Switch FARLF G 1 48 610181 CR pan head screw M4X8 +F 8L SKIZ4T MAX8 4
21 250711 Dust cover B2 1 49 621021 Hex nut M4 INFHIERE M4 4
22 770111 Park indicator SEFARRIT 1
23 720051 Hourmeter CERERN R 1
24 730381 Rocker switch VTIPS 1
25 730401 Rocker switch AIBIT K 1
26 730371 Rocker switch RETETF R 2
27 200291 Instrument prop WES XS 1
28 210261 Plastic washer TRk 8




16

D100B ASM

D100B &L ik,




B R (PARTS LIST)

Dragoon 100B

BES 45 B EH ¥E || THEHS 45 B EH g
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 720091 ACC Pedal TN PR 1 28 632051 Plain L washer 10 IRFE10 6
2 330571 Bottom plate R 1 29 630061 Spring lock washer 10 A 10 2
3 330581 Bottom plate JEAR 1 30 601841 Hex head bolt M10X30 AN FiERE M10X30 2
4 210261 Plastic washer LIzp S 5 31 601871 Hex head bolt M10X45 AN SRR M10X45 2
5 400381 Bushing = 4 32 631041 Plain washer 6 Tk 6 6
6 400571 Bushing = 2 33 601461 Hex head bolt M6X25 AN FIERE MBX25 4
7 310881 Support X4 1 34 632031 Plain L washer 6 PR 6 6
8 211121 Spacer IE g} 4 35 620041 Hex lock nut M6 N B IERE M6 6
9 230291 EVA cushion EVA# 2 36 601471 Hex head bolt M6X30 AR FEERE M6X30 2
10 211801 Plastic spacer prepSiRE 1
11 250771 PVC plate PVCHi 1
12 840101 Lable PR 1
13 840681 Lable R 1
14 840221 Lable PR 1
15 840351 Lable PR 1
16 840511 Lable PR 1
17 840651 Lable(86B) 7%:(86B) 2

840671 Lable(100B) F5%:(100B) 2
18 632041 Plain L washer 8 PRS2 8 4
19 630051 Spring lock washer 8 R 8 6
20 601621 Hex head bolt M8X20 AN FIERE M8X20 4
21 631061 Plain washer 10 T 10 12
22 601831 Hex head bolt M10X25 HE7S B M10X25 6
23 620061 Hex lock nut M10 IR IEEE M10 8
24 612341 CR raised CTSK screw M5X12 YL IRET M5X12 1
25 612351 CR raised CTSK screw M5X16 PR BRET M5X16 4
26 631051 Plain washer 8 P8 2
27 601611 Hex head bolt M8X16 AN FHIRRE M8X16 2




17

GUARD ASM

IE/ANSYBY

\|®|é|ﬁe

A



FHEE (PARTS LIST)

Dragoon 100B

WES 245 ZRR A% ¥E | |GES 245 ZRR A% g
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 301141 Protection LRESAT 1

2 301611 Support am 1

3 301621 Support S 1

4 350101 Protection PRESAL 1

5 211081 Spacer YHRL 2

6 430711 Brace strut A 1

7 200541 Splash cover 9730 =2 2
8 250931 Splash guard iR 2
9 311661 Blade JEAR 2
10 211272 Bumper wheel ZEPE 4
11 400391 Bushing = 4
12 430351 Magnet Tk 4
13 210261 Plastic washer YH ] 3 16
14 631051 Plain washer 8 Tk 8 14
15 630051 Spring lock washer 8 P8 18
16 601621 Hex head bolt M8X20 AN FIRRE M8X20 14
17 631041 Plain washer 6 T 6 10
18 632031 Plain L washer 6 KTk 6 4
19 630041 Spring lock washer 6 HEH 6 6
20 601471 Hex head bolt M6X30 AN FIRRE M6X30 2
21 601491 Hex head bolt M6X40 AN FIRRE M6X40 4
22 620041 Hex lock nut M6 INFA B IR LE M6 2
23 621041 Hex nut M6 INFERE M6 4
24 632041 Plain L washer 8 DI 8
25 601721 Hex head bolt M8X70 SM7SFERKE MBXT70 4
26 632011 Plain L washer 4 IR 4 4
27 611201 CR countersunk head screw M4X12 T FPULIBET M4AX12 4
28 612351 CR raised CTSK screw M5X16 P23k ET M5X16 16




18

BATTERY ASM

& it




ZHEE (PARTS LIST)

Dragoon 100B

WES ki85 ZRREHH g || WES M5 ZRREHH £
ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 760031 Battery 3-EVF-200 & Hth 3-EVF-200 6

2 740081 Battery bridge cable LR 5

3 211761 Dripcover 7K 25 6

4 211762 Dripcover 7 7K 25 6

5 631051 Plain washer 8 P8 12

6 630051 Spring lock washer 8 I8 12

7 601611 Hex head bolt M8X16 HRIS F i8S M8X16 12




	Brush base ASM (86B)
	Brush clamp ASM (86B)
	Brush base ASM (100B)
	Brush clamp ASM (100B)
	Frame ASM
	Lift ASM
	Main wheel ASM
	Solution tank ASM
	Recovery tank ASM
	Seat ASM
	Sution ASM
	Squeegee control ASM-updt
	Squeegee ASM (1150)
	Squeegee ASM (1260)
	Steering ASM
	Traction ASM
	Water control ASM
	Electrical conpenents ASM
	Dragoon ASM
	Protection ASM
	Battery ASM
	1.pdf
	Brush base ASM (100B)
	Brush clamp ASM (100B)
	Steering ASM-UPDT
	Traction ASM
	Guard ASM-UPDT




